

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. : 70,234

GEORGE MORRIS,

Appellant,

vs.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.
_____ /

FILED

SID J. WHITE

JAN 9 1989

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By

Deputy Clerk

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

[On direct appeal from sentence of death imposed by the Circuit Court of the 17th Judicial Circuit, Patti Englander Henning, Judge]

FRED HADDAD
429 South Andrews Avenue
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301
[305] 467-6767

Counsel for Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
STATEMENT OF FACTS	5
POINTS INVOLVED ON APPEAL	11
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	12
POINT ONE	15
A . SUPPRESSION OF THE STATEMENTS [CONSTITUTIONAL GROUNDS]	15
B . ERROR IN ADMISSION OF STATEMENTS. OVER OBJECTION. REGARDING CONTENTS THEREIN	21
POINT TWO	27
POINT THREE	32
A . THE MOTIONS FOR ACQUITTAL	32
B . VERDICT	36
STATE'S CASE	36
C . THE APPELLANT'S CONFESSION	37
POINT FOUR	39
POINT FIVE	43
POINT SIX	50
CONCLUSION	68
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	68

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Aaron v. State,
284 So.2d 673 (Fla. 1973) 40

Adams v. State,
189 So. 392 (Fla. 1939) 35

Booth v. Maryland,
_____ U.S. _____, 107 S.Ct. 2529 (1987) 54

Brookings v. State,
495 So.2d 135 (Fla. 1986) 59

Brown v. Illinois,
442 U.S. 590, 95 S.Ct. 2254 (1975) 21, 35, 59, 65

Burch v. State,
13 FLW 153 (Fla. 1988) 66

Bush v. State,
461 So.2d 936 (Fla. 1984) 39

Cailler v. State,
13 FLW 256 (Fla. 1988) 59

Chapman v. California,
386 U.S. 18, 87 S.Ct. 824 (1967) 54

Cooper v. Dugger,
13 FLW 313 (Fla. 1988) 66

Correll v. State,
13 FLW 35 (Fla. 1988) 19

Dunaway v. New York,
44 2 U.S. 200, 99 S.Ct. 2248, 60 L.Ed.2d 824 (1979) . . . 18,
21

Echols v. State,
458 So.2d 568 (Fla. 1985) 61

Fagan v. State,
425 So.2d 214 (Fla. 4 DCA 1983) 25

Ferry v. State,
507 So.2d 1373 (Fla. 1987) 59

Garcia v. State,
492 So.2d 360 (Fla. 1986) 60

<u>Goodwin v. State,</u> 405 So.2d 170 (Fla. 1981)	59
<u>Gordon v. State,</u> 469 So.2d 795 (Fla. 4 DCA 1985)	29
<u>Grossman v. State,</u> 525 So.2d 833 (Fla. 1988)	54
<u>Harmon v. State,</u> 13 FLW 332 (Fla. 1988)	59
<u>Heath v. State,</u> 450 So.2d 588 (Fla. 3 DCA 1984)	52, 53
<u>Holsworth v. State,</u> 13 FLW (Fla. 1988)	66
<u>Knight v. State,</u> 338 So.2d 201 (Fla. 1976)	34, 41, 46
<u>Lamb v. State,</u> 13 FLU 531 (Fla. 1988)	61
<u>LeDuc v. State,</u> 365 So.2d 149 (Fla. 1978)	60
<u>Logan v. State,</u> 511 So.2d 442 (Fla. 5 DCA 1987)	25
<u>Mann v. Dugger,</u> 2 Fed. Law Weekly, 548 at 551 (11 Cir. 1988)	50
<u>Mapp v. State,</u> 13 FLW 474 (4 DCA 1988)	19
<u>McArthur v. State,</u> 351 So.2d 972 (Fla. 1977)	37
<u>McCampbell v. State,</u> 421 So.2d 1072 (Fla. 1982)	59
<u>Mills v. State,</u> 476 So.2d 172 (Fla. 1985)	64
<u>Moore v. State,</u> 13 FLW 890 (1 Fla. DCA 1988)	25
<u>Neary v. State,</u> 384 So.2d 881 (Fla. 1980)	59

<u>O'Callahan v. State,</u> 429 So.2d 691 (Fla. 1983)	40
<u>Odom v. State,</u> 403 So.2d 936 (Fla. 1981)	59
<u>Quiles v. State,</u> 13 FLW 1050 (2 Fla. DCA 1988)	25
<u>Ricketts v. State,</u> _____ U.S. _____ 107 S.Ct. 2680 (1987)	50
<u>Robinson v. State,</u> 487 So.2d 1040 (Fla. 1986)	66
<u>Rogers v. State,</u> 511 So.2d 526 (Fla. 1987)	61
<u>Roman v. State,</u> 475 So.2d 1228 (Fla. 1985)	19
<u>Ross v. State,</u> 474 So.2d 1170 (Fla. 1985)	37
<u>Schwebel v. State,</u> 201 So.2d 881 (Fla. 1967)	46
<u>Scull v. State,</u> 13 FLW 545 (Fla. 1988)	54, 64
<u>Spears v. State,</u> 301 So.2d 24 (Fla. 2 DCA 1974)	25
<u>Spivey v. State,</u> 13 FLW 445 (Fla. 1988)	28
<u>State ex rel. Davis,</u> 194 So.2d 613 (Fla. 1940)	52
<u>State v. Delgado-Armenta,</u> 429 So.2d 328 (Fla. 3 DCA 1983)	18
<u>State v. DiGuilio,</u> 491 So.2d 1129 (Fla. 1986)	54
<u>State v. Dixon,</u> 283 So.2d 1 (Fla. 1973)	62
<u>State v. Jones,</u> 377 So.2d 1163	41, 49

<u>State v. Mena,</u> 471 So.2d 1297 (3 Fla. DCA 1297)	40
<u>State v. Pennington,</u> 13 FLW 678 (Fla. 1988)	35, 41
<u>State v. Perez,</u> 508 So.2d 488 (3 Fla. DCA 1987)	18, 19
<u>State v. Pinder,</u> 375 So.2d 836 (Fla. 1979)	39
<u>Stewart v. State,</u> 420 So.2d 862 (Fla. 1982)	29
<u>Strickland v. Washington,</u> _____ U.S. _____ 104 S.Ct. 2052 (1984)	30
<u>Tedder v. State,</u> 322 So.2d 908 (Fla. 1975)	59
<u>Thompson v. State,</u> 318 So.2d 549 (4 Fla. DCA 1975)	25, 59
<u>Wasko v. State,</u> 505 So.2d 1314 (Fla. 1987)	59
<u>Watkins v. State,</u> 342 So.2d 1057 (Fla. 1 DCA 1977)	25
<u>Whitaker v. State,</u> 433 So.2d 1352 (Fla. 3 DCA 1983)	29
<u>Wong Sun v. United States;</u> 371 U.S. 471, 88 S.Ct. 407 (1963)	20
F.S. 782.04(1)(a)(2)	38
F.S. 827.03	32, 34, 48
Fla. Stats. 90.801, 803 et. seq.	25
Florida Rule of Criminal Procedure 3.140(d)(1)	40, 41
